REGISTERED OFFICE 507 Eros Apartments, 56 Nehru Place New Delhi-110 019, India Tel: +91-11-26411931, 26415961

Fax: +91-11-26221521 Email: info@technofabengineering.com CIN: L74210DL1971PLC005712



November 15, 2017

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C-1, G Block Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400051 Symbol: TECHNOFAB The BSE Limited 15th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeeboy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400001

Security Code: 533216

Sub: Receipt of Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure received by the Company under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Forwarded as received.

For Technofab Engineering Limited

Suman Kumar Verma Company Secretary

Encl: Copy of Disclosure received.



New Delhi







EMERGING INDIA FOCUS FUNDS

Registered Office: C/o Trident Trust Company (Mauritius) Limited 5th Floor, Barkly Wharf Le Caudan Waterfront Port Louis, Mauritius eiff@tridenttrust.com

14 November 2017

To

By Fax: +91 11-26221521

The Company Secretary 507, Eros Apartments 56, Nehru Place New Delhi Delhi 110019

Dear Sir,

Disclosure for disposal/acquisition of shares in TECHNOFAB ENGINEERING LIMITED

We, EMERGING INDIA FOCUS FUNDS, a SEBI Registered FPI, hereby append for your reference, a signed copy of the disclosure(s) required under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for your record.

Should you have any queries regarding this filing, please do not hesitate to contact us on this number +230 210 9770 or mail us at eiff@tridenttrust.com

Kindly acknowledge.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

EMERGING INDIA FOCUS FUNDS

Per: Services

Rohit Kumar

Director

Encl.: Copy of disclosure(s) under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

ANNEXURE – 2 <u>Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Technofab Engineering Limited EMERGING INDIA FOCUS FUNDS No		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd National Stock Exchange Ltd		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of :			
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d) 	337,056	3.2131 %	3.2131 %
Details of acquisition/sale a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	(104,158)	(0.9929%)	(0.9929%)





After the acquisition/sale, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	232,898	2.2202%	2.2202%	
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	-	-	-	
c) VRs otherwise than by shares		-		
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	2	-	-	
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d)	232,898	2.2202%	2.2202%	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open Market			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	Trade Date: 13 November 2017 Settlement Date: 15 November 2017			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	10,490,000 shares each of INR 10 face value			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	10,490,000 shares each of INR 10 face value			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	10,490,000 shares each of INR 10 face value			

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer/seller/Authorised Signatory

Place: Mauritius

Date: 14 November 2017

Robit Kushar